Rule 2.46 Form 2.23B(CH)

¢ The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of result of meeting of Creditors

Name of Company Company number
Building Trade Skills Centres Lid 5095232
In the Court case number
High Court, Chancery Division 1653 of 2010
(fuh narne of cot)
(a) insert full name(s) I {(a)
and address(es) of the Mark S Goldsten
admnistrator(s) Mark Goldstemn Associates

Kingswood Court

1 Hemlock Close
Kingswood

Surrey, KT20 6QW

hereby report that a meeting of the creditors of the above company was held at

(b} Insert place of meeting  (b) The Jurys Inn Hotel Leeds, Brewery Place, Brewery Wharf, Leeds, LS10 1NE
{c) Insert date of meeting on {c} 15 Apni, 2010 at which

“Delete as applicable *1 Proposals were approved

The modifications made to the proposals are as follows -

{d) Give detatts of the (d) None
modifications {if any)
*3—Fhe-propesais-were+ejested
(®)inserttme ard date of  *4- Fhe-fReeling-was-adjourred-io-(8)
adjourned meeting
() Details of other o—Otherroselvtonsh
resolutions passed
A creditors’ committee was formed K
Signed //
Administrator
Dated 19 Afeic 2010
*Delete as applicable A copy of the *onginal proposals is attached for those who did not receive such documents pnor

to the meeting

piaAIRS

20/04/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




Contact D.etails“.

You do not have to give any contact
information 1n the box opposite but (f
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

The contact mformation that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

Mark S Goldstein
Mark Goldstein Assgciates
Kingswood Court
1 Hemlock Close
Kingswood
Surmey, KT20 6QW
01737 830763
DX Number DX Exchange

Companies House receipt date barcode

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it {o the
Registrar of Companies at-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Building Trade Skills Centres Limited— in Administration
Formal Proposals
As Administrator, | propose that

(a) | continue to manage the affairs of the Company in order to achieve the second
or third objective of the administration as outlined at Section 4 of this report,

(b) | do all such other things and generaily exercise all my powers as contained in
Sch 1 of the Insolvency Act that | consider desirable or expedient to achieve the
statutory purposes of the administration,

(c) Creditors consider establishing a creditors’ committee and that if any such
committee is formed, it 1s authonsed to sanction any proposed act on the part of
the Administrator without the need to report back to a further meeting of creditors
generally, to include making any decision about the most appropnate exit route
from the administration,

(d) Under Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2003 and in the
absence of a credttors’ committee, my remuneration as the Administrator be
fixed by reference to time properly spent by me and my staff attending to matters
ansing from the administration,

(e) In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9, | be authonsed to
draw remuneration as and when funds are available on account of my time costs
and my Category 1 and 2 Disbursements

( Upon completion of the administration, 1 will file a notice with the Registrar of
Companies in order that the administration will cease and the Company will
move automatically into creditors’ voluntary hquidation 1t is proposed that I, Mark
Stephen Goldstein of Mark Goldstein Associates, will become the Liquidator of
the voluntary liquidation and that the creditors’ committee appointed in the
administration (if any) shall be the creditors’ committee for the purposes of the
hquidation

(2) /f once all assets have been realised it transpires there are no funds avaiable
after all to enable a distnbution to the unsecured creditors, | shall file a Notice
pursuant to para 84 of Sch B1 to the Act, together with my final progress report
at Court and with the Registrar of Companies for the dissolution of the Company
I shall send copies of these documents to the Company and its creditors The
appointment wili end following the registration of the Notice by the Registrar of
Companies




